# CH \$65.00 398070

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM353331

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSOCIATED BANK		08/31/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.
Street Address:	3787 95th Avenue NF, Suite 250
City:	Blaine
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3980703	
Registration Number:	4174783	TRAC HEAVY-DUTY FILTERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Adam D. Siegartel
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70578-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Siegartel
SIGNATURE:	/Adam D. Siegartel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0590

900336194

source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0591

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 31, 2015 by the Agent (as defined below) for certain financial institutions in favor of the Credit Parties (as defined below).

WHEREAS, AEP Holdings, Inc., Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc., Total Power Solutions, Inc. f/k/a DB Electrical, Inc., All Balls Racing, Inc., Winderosa Manufacturing and Distributing Company, USA, Inc. and Total Power Parts, LLC (the "Credit Parties"), with a notice address of 3787 95<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Suite 250, Blaine, Minnesota 55014, and ASSOCIATED BANK, N. A., as Administrative Agent, whose notice address is 330 E. Kilbourn Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 ("Agent"), are parties to a security agreement which grants to Agent a security interest in each Credit Party's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, Credit Parties have fully satisfied all of each Credit Party's obligations to Agent and other lenders with respect to said security agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent states as follows:

Agent hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between Agent and the Credit Parties, notices of which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and in the Reel and Frame numbers set forth on **Exhibit A** to secure payment of certain obligations of the Credit Parties to Agent and other lenders; and

Agent hereby certifies that the Credit Parties have satisfied all their obligations to Agent and such other lenders, and hereby releases, discharges and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A** and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any made name or assumed name, other than the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A** in any jurisdiction in the United States.

[Signatures appear on following page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0592

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this  $27^{th}$  day of August, 2015.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: _		عد روی	یے	2		
Name:		James	w, ī	ڪ برج،	<u>م</u>	
Title:	Senior Vi	ce Preside	nt		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

The foregoing instrumen  James W. Engel  Association on behalf of the association	t was acknowledged before me this <u>27</u> day of August, 2015, by , Senior Vice President of Associated Bank, National ociation
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	) 55
STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
STATE OF WISCONSIN	

Tane Notes Notary Public, State of WI My commission expires: /-26-19



## XHIBIT A

Recordation Date	Reel/Frame Number	Assignor	Mark	Serial Number/Filing	Registration Number/Registration
				Date	Date
08/03/2012	4835/0535	All Balls Racing, Inc.	All Balls Racing	76166813 11/16/2000	2893698 10/12/2004
08/03/2012	4835/0535	All Balls Racing, Inc.	All Balls	85132596	3969715
01/09/2013	4939/0539	Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.		85106385 08/12/2010	3980703 06/21/2011
01/09/2013	4939/0539	Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.	Trac Heavy-Duty Filters	85469660	4174783
11/26/2013	5161/0613	Total Power Solutions, Inc. f/k/a DB Electrical, Inc.	DB Electrical	85756911 10/17/2012	4357534 06/25/2013
11/26/2013	5161/0618	Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.	Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.	78871538 04/27/2006	3324192 10/30/2007
11/26/2013	5161/0618	Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.	Duro Solid Roller Chain Never A Weak Link	85852602 02/18/2013	4417827 10/15/2013
11/26/2013	5161/0618	Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.	Anvil Engine Parts Tougher Than Dirt	85852645 02/18/2013	4417831 10/15/2013
11/26/2013	5161/0618	Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.	Complete Tractor For Your Total Tractor Needs	85879620 03/19/2013	4421684 10/22/2013
11/26/2013	5161/0623	Winderosa Manufacturing & Distributing Company, USA, Inc.	Winderosa	78575825 02/26/2005	3076261 04/04/2006
04/15/2015	5507/0492	Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.	Arrowhead Powersports	86280290 05/13/2014	4666627 01/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0594

**RECORDED: 08/31/2015**